2 Name of the Work / Service for running Prabhuram Mills on 
JOBWORK CONVERSION METHOD 

3 Tender reference No. KSTC/COM/JWCB/23-24/07 dated 
07.02.2024 

4 Name of Mill M/s Prabhuram Mills 

5 Place of Mill Alappuzha District 

6 Earnest Money Deposit ₹25000/- (Twenty five thousand only) 

7 Security Deposit 
₹500000/- (Five lakh only) or 10% of 
the monthly conversion charges, 
whichever is higher. 

8 Tender  Document  Fee 
₹1180/- ( One thousand one hundred 
and eighty only) including GST 

9 Tender Documents Available 
As mentioned in the Tender details 
(www.etenders.kerala.gov.in) 

10 Tender  Publishing Date 
As mentioned in the Tender 
Details (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in) 

11 Tender Submission Date and Time As mentioned in the Tender details

[...]

prepared tender may be uploaded in the above E Portal on NIC platform. 

c) Any offer made in response to this E-tender, when accepted by KSTCL, 
Thiruvananthapuram by means of Award of Contract (AOC) in the Portal will 
constitute a contract between the parties. 

d) The tenderer shall remit an amount of ₹ 25000/- (Twenty five thousand only) 
towards EMD. 

e) Tender documents should be filled in English. Submitted tender should be free 
from overwriting. All corrections and alterations should be duly attested by the 
tenderer. 

f) Tender submission is in 2 – cover system. Cover I is meant for Techno-